



15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583 VIGLACERA

Head Office: 2F, Viglacera Building No.1 Thang Long Boulevard, Me Tri, Nam Tu Liem, Hanoi Phone. (84.24)3553.6688 Fax: (84.24)3553.7666

PRESS RELEASE

Contact Information Shinhan Bank Vietnam Ms. Dinh Doan Sao Kim Phone: (84) 28 3828 7900 – Ext 266 Email: <u>saokim@shinhan.com</u> kimdinh.shb@gmail.com

SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM AND VIGLACERA REAL ESTATE COMPANY SIGNED A STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

Hanoi, on 24th March 2025 – Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") Viglacera Real Estate Company ("Viglacera") officially signed a Memorandum of Understanding ("MoU") on 20th March 2025, marking an important milestone in strategy of attracting foreign investors into Vietnam, especially Korean investors.

The signing ceremony has presence of Mr. Ryu Je Eun – Deputy General Director of Shinhan Bank Vietnam, Mr. Tran Ngoc Anh – Deputy General Director of Viglacera Corporation cum Director of Viglacera Real Estate Company, and Mr. Ko Tae Yeon – Chairman of Korea Chamber of Business in Vietnam ("KOCHAM").

Viglacera has long established a close cooperative relationship with the Korean business community. This strategic partnership agreement reflects the joint efforts of Shinhan Bank and Viglacera to enhance the attraction of investment capital from Korea, contributing to the socio-economic development of Vietnam.

Within the framework of agreement, Shinhan Bank shall introduce potential investors in Vietnam and foreign investors from Korea, China, and other that have plans to invest directly into Vietnam, as well as foreign invested companies that need to lease land in industrial parks to Viglacera; coordinate to place Viglacera's marketing materials at all Shinhan Bank's branches nationwide.

Viglacera shall introduce Shinhan Bank and Shinhan Bank's diverse product packages, including account packages, loan packages, along with other financial services to company that currently are leasing land in





The Mett Building

15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583 Head Office: 2F, Viglacera Building No.1 Thang Long Boulevard, Me Tri, Nam Tu Liem, Hanoi Phone. (84.24)3553.6688 Fax: (84.24)3553.7666

industrial parks developed and operated by Viglacera. At the same time, Viglacera shall be a connecting point between Shinhan Bank and its land tenants who have demand on using financial-banking solutions.

The two parties will jointly organize conferences and forums to promote investment in Vietnam and abroad.

Mr. Tran Ngoc Anh – Deputy General Director of Viglacera Corporation JSC. cum Director of Viglacera Real Estate Company emphasized: "Viglacera has affirmed its position as the leading industrial park developer in Vietnam with more than 25 years of experience, successfully attracting domestic and foreign investors, especially investors from Korea. We currently have more than 150 customers who are Korean-invested enterprises. Therefore, the cooperation with Shinhan Bank - the largest Korean bank in Vietnam, marks an important milestone in Viglacera's development strategy. We believe that this cooperation will optimize business value and strongly resonate the advantages of Viglacera and Shinhan Bank, helping both parties improve operational efficiency and increase competency in the market".

Mr. Ryu Je Eun – the Deputy General Director of Shinhan Bank Vietnam shared: "The partnership between Shinhan Bank and Viglacera is built on trust, respect, and a shared vision for the future. The partnership will focus on providing a comprehensive product and service package from industrial park infrastructure to financial solutions for existing customers of both parties, followed by attracting foreign-invested enterprises, especially Korean-invested enterprises. We believe that the close coordination of expertise, resources, and determination of both sides will take this cooperative relationship further and achieve certain successes in the future."

In the coming time, the two parties shall focus on promoting cooperation to provide optimal support to foreign-invested enterprises, especially Korean-invested enterprises, while strengthening communication activities to enhance brand awareness and optimize customer experience.

ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of 32 years, Shinhan Bank has built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions. Simultaneously, the Bank has also strengthened digital transformation process by applying advanced technologies to products/services, in order to bring "More friendly, More secured and More creative"





The Mett Building

15 Tran Bach Dang St., Thu Thiem Ward, Thu Duc City, HCMC Phone. (84-28) 3829 1581 Fax: (84 – 28) 3829 1583 Head Office: 2F, Viglacera Building No.1 Thang Long Boulevard, Me Tri, Nam Tu Liem, Hanoi Phone. (84.24)3553.6688 Fax: (84.24)3553.7666

financial solutions to customers, towards the target of "Becoming the leading digital bank in Vietnam in 2030".

With the mission of "A better world through finance", Shinhan Bank has constantly contributed to Vietnam's socioeconomic development not only in terms of business operation, but also through meaningful social activities carrying profound humanity value. Shinhan Bank contributed more than VND 88 billion to social activities from 2007 until the end of 2024. Particularly in 2024, the Bank contributed the amount of over VND 6 billion, with 592 hours for social activities and 10,684 of employee's participation times.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please kindly visit:

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/

ABOUT VIGLACERA REAL ESTATE COMPANY

Viglacera Real Estate Company ("Viglacera") is a member company of Vigalcera Corporation JSC., which is established in 1974 and is the leader in manufacturing, trading construction materials, and real estate investment in Vietnam. Currently, Viglacera Corporation JSC. has 38 member units with more than 8,400 employees. The corporation's products contribute over USD 30 million in annual export turnover, present in 40 countries around the world.

Viglacera is currently the leading industrial park investor in Vietnam, with more than 25 years of experience with 14 industrial parks in Vietnam. The company has successfully attracted domestic and foreign investors in the high-tech and semiconductor sectors, with a total investment capital of up to 20 billion USD from prestigious corporations such as Samsung, Amkor Technology, BYD, Foxconn, Qisda, THK, Canon, etc.

Website: https://viglaceraland.com.vn/